2016 Long Exposure % Short Exposure % Net Exposure % Net Exposure
Australia 72,539,547 69.41% (75,097,682) 70.48% (2,558,135) 125.43%
North America 15,665,970 14.99% (20,192,557) 18.95% (4,526,587) 221.96%
Europe 13,825,664 13,23% (11,261,948) 10.57% 2,563,716 (125.70)%
Rest of World 2,481,679 2.37% - - 2,481,679 (121.69)%
Total 104,512,860 100.00% (106,552,187) 100.00% (2,039,327) 100.00%

The North American region includes the United States and Canada. Europe includes countries in mainland
Europe and the United Kingdom.

As at 30 June 2017 two securities represented over 5 per cent of the long or short investment portfolio.
As at 30 June 2016 no individual securities represented over 5% of the long or short investment portfolio.

Sensitivity

The following table illustrates the effect on the Company's equity from possible changes in other market risk that
were reasonably possible based on the risk the Company was exposed to at reporting date, assuming a flat tax
rate of 30 per cent:

29

Watermark Market Neutral Fund Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements

30 June 2017
(continued)

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

Impact on post-tax profit/(loss)
2017
$

2016
$

Decrease 5% (70,889) 71,376
Increase 5% 70,889 (71,376)
Decrease 10% (141,777) 142,753
Increase 10% 141,777 (142,753)

Post-tax profit/(loss) for the year would decrease/increase as a result of gains/(losses) on equity securities
classified as at fair value through profit or loss.

At balance date, the net portfolio position was $2,025,391 long (2016: $2,039,327 short) therefore there is a small
price risk impact on post-tax profit (2016: post-tax profit).

(ii) Foreign exchange risk

Exposure

The Company operates internationally and holds both monetary and non-monetary assets denominated in
currencies other than the Australian dollar. The foreign exchange risk relating to non-monetary assets and
liabilities is a component of price risk. Foreign exchange risk arises as the value of monetary securities